

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

1100 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990085 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

10105 GOULD AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 1/5/2017 at 12:09:24 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Comments:

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED

All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

CHLORINE SANI TEST STRIPS ON SITE

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:38:00 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 1

Historical 12/29/2016

MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

1100 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Establishment #: 2990085 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

10105 GOULD AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 12/29/2016 at 11:28:21 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND

COLD HOLDING: PREP TOP: LETTUCE 38F, BOTTOM: LETTUCE 38F

2 DOOR REACH IN: PINEAPPLE 41F

SODA AND SALSA FRIDGE: AVOCADO SAUCE 37F

FREEZER FROZEN

SANI 50PPM

3 COMPARTMENT SINK 50PPM

DATE MARKING-OK

CHEMICALS SEPERATE AND LABELED

LIGHTS SHILEDED

THIN TIP PROBE ON SITE

3-501.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-501.16 ***PRIORITY*** Potentially hazardous food is not maintained at proper hot or cold holding temperatures, specifically:

REFRIED BEANS IN TWO DOOR REACH IN MADE 12/28/16 AT 66F

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Potentially hazardous foods shall be maintained at 135°F or above (except roast beef may be held at 130°F (54°C) or above) or at 41°F or less.

BEANS DISCARDED. CORRECTED.

4-302.14

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-302.14 ***PRIORITY FOUNDATION*** A test kit is not provided or is not accurate enough to measure the concentration of sanitizing solutions, specifically:

QUAT TEST STRIPS ONLY-NO QUAT USED IN FACILITY

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. A test kit or other device that accurately measures the concentration in ppm (mg/L) of sanitizer shall be provided.

PLEASE OBTAIN CHLORINE TEST STRIPS.

Establishment: 2990085

Page 3 of 10

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 12/29/2016 at 11:28:21

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:38:00 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 3

Establishment: 2990085

Inspection Type: REINSP

Start Date/Time: 1/12/2016 at 3:00:07

Historical 1/12/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

1100 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990085 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

10105 GOULD AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/12/2016 at 3:00:07 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY-

EMPLOYEE CUPS- ALL EMPLOYEE CUPS HAVE LIDS/STRAWS OR PROTECTION ON THEM. GREAT.

**TALKED TO STAFF ABOUT PROPER HAND WASHING LOCATIONS, AND COOLING ITEMS QUICKLY.

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED

All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:38:00 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Historical 1/5/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

1100 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Establishment #: 2990085 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

10105 GOULD AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/5/2016 at 2:45:41 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

INSPECTION OF MOBILE UNIT-

COLD HOLDING-

EVEREST FRIDGE- BEANS 39F, PREP FRIDGE- TOMATOES 38F. DRINKS FRIDGE- 40F.

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED

GOOD DATEMARKING SYSTEM IN PLACE

GOOD HANDWASHING OBSERVED

HOODS/VENTS CLEAN

TOXICS LABELED/ STORED WELL

NO EVIDENCE OF CROSS CONTAMINATION OBSERVED

FOOD GRADE WATER HOSE USED

SAUCES ON ICE

3 COMPT SINK- 50 PPM BL

50 PPM BLEACH SANITIZING BUCKETS

2-401.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 2-401.11 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* Food employees eat, drink or use tobacco in unapproved areas or use an inappropriate beverage container for drinking, specifically:

EMPLOYEE SEEN USING CUPS WITHOUT LID/STRAWS IN KITCHEN.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Employees shall eat, drink, or use any form of tobacco only in designated areas. Employees may drink only from covered beverage containers with a handle or straw in food preparation or utensil washing areas.

CORRECTED- PLACED LID/STRAWS ON FOOD ITEMS. TALKED TO STAFF ABOUT APPROVED CONTAINERS, AND HOW TO USE THEM. WILL REINSPECT.

990

This facility has #____ food handlers with #____ having valid food handler certificates.

Establishment: 2990085

Page 6 of 10

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 1/5/2016 at 2:45:41 PM

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:38:00 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 6

Establishment: 2990085

Page 7 of 10

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2015 at 2:31:54

Historical 7/13/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 7 of 10

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

1100 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990085 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE

10105 GOULD AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2015 at 2:31:54 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-

TALL EVEREST FRIDGE- BEEF 39F.

PREP FRIDGE- TOP-SALSA 42F, BOTTOM -ONION 40F. (KEEP LID CLOSED TO ALLOW COLD AIRE TO STAY IN UNIT AND NOT BE EXCHANGED WITH WARM AIR INSIDE UNIT.

HOT HOLDING- RICE 150F, ASADA 155F, BEANS 170F, CHICKEN 155F- ALL GOOD (KEEP ABOVE 135F)

COOLING- CHICKEN JUST PUT IN ICE BATHS- 155F, ICE UP TO LEVEL OF FLOOD- GREAT. LID OFF, AND STIRRING UTENSILS- GOOD.

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED

LIGHTS PROTECTED

SCREENS ON WINDOWS

TOXICS LABELED/ STORED WELL

TEST STRIPS PROVIDED

FRIDGES HAVE THERMOMETERS

GOOD EMPLOYEE GLOVE USE, AND EMPLOYEE CUPS WITH LIDS AND STRAWS- GREAT.

GOOD DATEMARKING SYSTEM IN PLACE

SURFACES CLEAN/ORGANIZED

STOREGE UP/COVERED

3 COMPT SINK- 50 PPM BLEACH

100 PPM BLEACH SANITIZING BUCKET

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

****NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME- THANK YOU**

Establishment: 2990085

Page 8 of 10

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/13/2015 at 2:31:54

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:38:00 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 8

Establishment: 2990085
Inspection Type: PREOP

Page 9 of 10
Start Date/Time: 6/15/2015 at 10:57:46

Historical 6/15/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT Page 9 of 10
Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
OCTAVIO DENIZ LOZOYA
TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE
1100 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: PREOP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990085 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TACOS LA PROVIDENCIA DOS - MOBILE
10105 GOULD AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 354-5207 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 6/15/2015 at 10:57:46 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PRE-OPENING INSPECTION OF FACILITY-

COLD HOLDING- TALL EVEREST FRIDGE- 39F, COLD HOLDING LINE- TOP- 41F, BELOW 38F, REACH IN BY MAIN DOOR- 40F.

**HOT HOLDING - LINE 160+F WATER.
DEEP FRYER NOT USED AT THIS TIME.**

**HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED
GOOD FIRE EXT. PRESENT
HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
FLOORING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
LIGHTS PROTECTED
50 PPM BLEACH SANITIZING BUCKET
50 PPM 3 COMPT SINK SANITIZER- BLEACH
GOOD INDIRECT PLUMBING WHERE NEEDED
TEST STRIPS PROVIDED
FREEZERS FROZEN
MOBILE UNIT IS MOBILE
GARBAGE PROTECTED/SAFE
OUTDOOR SEATING PROTECTED/CLEANABLE SURFACES**

Establishment: 2990085
Inspection Type: PREOP

Page 10 of 10
Start Date/Time: 6/15/2015 at 10:57:46

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:38:00 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 10